184 GENERAL LAWS.—Ca. 189, 140.
a ' "CHAPTER 189. ,

. © T [ Published April 28, 1966.)

AN ACT to amend section one, ehapier seventy-five: (75) of the
rovised statutes, entitled “of the incorporation of mutual, sav-
ing, trust, loan and building associations.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, dJ enact as follow; P

Ameodment, Secrion 1. Section.one of chapter seventy-five (75)
of the revised statutes, is hereby amended, by inserting

after the word ¢ purchased,” where. it occurs in. said

section, the following : “ or for the purpose of building

and keeping in repair & hall to be used for bolding’ po-

“litical, religious, temperance or scientific discussions in,

and all meetings that will tedd to promote the best in-.

terests and general intelligence of the people.”
- Bgorrox 2, This act shall take effect and be in force
» from and after it psssage, =~ . ",
. Approved April 12, 1866. L
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AN ACT te amend sections 3 and § of chapter 203 of the general

-Jaws of 1859, entitled *an het 16 amend chapter 10 of the revised

statutes, ¢ of state officors,’ and ohapter 23 of the revised sthtutes,
¢of common schools,’ ” . ,

The people of the slale of Wisconsin, repgesented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Appropristionto SRCTION 1. Sec. 8 of chap. 208 of the general laws

tendent or trav. Of 1859, is hereby amended, so as to read as follows :

oliog expenses. & There is hereby appropriated annually to the superin-
tendent of public instruction, out of any money*in the
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one
thousand dollars, to defray the traveling expenses in
making official visits, as required by law; said appro-
priation to’be drawn in such sums and at such times
as the state superintendent may elect.”
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Suctron 2. -:Bection 6 of chap. 203 of the general Clorkbire.
laws of 1659, is'hereby amended, 5o as to read as fol-
lows ¢+ ¢ Section 75 of chap. 10 of the revised statutes
is hereby amended, by striking out the words ¢ gix hund-
red dollars,” for .defraying the: expenses of -clerk hire,
‘and inserting the words ¢ one thousand :dollars.’”
Szcrien: 8.+ AAll acts or parts:of. acts..contravening Bepeal.
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. -
BrcrioN: 4. ' This aet shall take: effect and be in force
from and after its passage: i
‘Approved-April 12, 1866. : I .
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AN ACT to amend sections 32 and 39 of chapter.538 of.the general
laws of 1866, relating to the assessment and collection of taxes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
-and assemlly, do enact as fﬁ'llé‘ws-:' : 3
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Seorron 1. Al ‘that part-of section thirty:two of said Reslandpersonad

roperty not as-

chapter 638 of the general laws of 1865, commencing sessed tbe year -
with and following the words, « And if the assesslf Socby smessed.
shall discover,” to the end of the section, is hereby
‘80 amended, as to read as follows : * And if the assessor
shall discover that any real o> personal property which
was subject to taxatiop has noi been assessed, or for
any other cause any portion of the real or personal
property escaped taxation for tho last preceding year,
1t shall be the duty of the assessor to include the
property which has 8o escaped taxation, in his assess-
ments, by listing such property at twice its real value.
And if the assessor shall discover that any tracts, par-
cels or lots ‘'of land which have been assessed together
a8 one parcel of land; for -the last preceding year,
ought to be ‘assessed'in separate parcels, it shall be
his dutyto list and assess'the'same in‘sepurate parcels,
to the' person or persons, eorporation or corporations
liable ‘to ‘assessment thereon, under the 'laws of this
state; and such assessment so made in'separate parcels
shiall, in respect to all taxes levied thereon or thereafter,



